improvements are more particularly described on the submitted estimate dated January 20, 2026, attached as
Exhibit 'A', and shown on the Open Space Plans on file in the City of Coeur d'Alene Planning Department's office
and incorporated herein by reference.

The Developer, prior to recording the plat, shall deliver to the City security in the amount of One Hundred
Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen and 00/100 Dollars ($117,918.00) securing the obligation of the
Developer to complete the landscape open space improvements referred to herein. Should the Developer noted
herein fail to complete the improvements within the time herein provided, the City may utllize the funds to
complete or have the improvements completed.